Agent Report



Addr: 1151 30th St MLS #: 1809574

Single Residential Status: New Class:

3000 Grid: List Price: \$169,000 Area: Int.St./Dir: From Hwy. 90 in Hondo, turn south onto Avenue M, then left onto 30th

Street, home is on the right at the corner of Avenue L and 30th Street.

Subdivision: HONDO (Common) / SOUTHSIDE(Legal)

City: Hondo Zip: 78861-3400 Type: Single Family Detached

County: Medina CAN#: R18375 AdSf: 960 Block: 1 Lot: 4

SOUTHSIDE BLOCK 1 LOT 4 Legal: Currently Leased: No Lot Size: 0.419 I of Lease Expiration:

Dimensions: 115x160

Year Built: 1945 Sch: Hondo BR:

I.S.D. FBaths: 1 Elem: Meyer **HBaths:** 0

Elementary

Middle: Wools **Builder: UNKWN** Recent Rehab: No High: Hondo Constr: Pre-Owned New Constr. Est. Completion:

Utility Suppliers Level Level Living Room 15 X 14 Primary Bedroom 13X11 Gas: Centerpoint 1 Electric: Hondo **Dining Room** 15 X 9 1 **Primary Bedroom 2 Primary Bath** Garbage: Hondo Family Room Water: Hondo 11 X 12 Kitchen Bedroom 2 1 14 X 10 1 Sewer: Hondo **Bedroom 3 Breakfast** Other: Bedroom 4 ---Utility 8 X 4 Bedroom 5

Entry Room Study/Office

Other Rooms: Bathroom (7 X 6, Level 1);

Level Key: 1-Main Level, 2-2nd Level, 3-3rd Level, W-Walkout Basement, B-Basement, U-Unknown

Taxed by MItpl Counties: No **Financials** Assessments Mand/Mult HOA: None/N

Total Tax (W/O Exemptions): \$2,719.88 PrTerms: Conventional, FHA, Cash, USDA **HOA Name:**

Tax Year: 2023 Loan Info: HOA Fee / Freq / Trans Fee: //

Subdivision: HONDO (Common) / SOUTHSIDE(Legal) Neighborhood Amenities: Other - See Remarks

Preferred Title Co.: Texas Heritage Title

LUTZ PATRICIA ANN Owner: The compensation and bonus fields have been removed in Owner LREA/LREB: No

accordance to the NAR Settlement, which requires compensation information to be excluded in the MLS. Click here for more

information

List Agent: Kyle Heyen 459073 (830) 426-4333 bobheyenrealty@gmail.com Occupancy: Vacant

List Office: Bob Heyen Realty HEYE00 (830) 426-4333 bobheyenrealty@gmail.com Possession: Closing/Funding

Ph to Show: 2102222222 Lockbox Type: Combo Showing Sub Agency Allowed?:

Contact: ShowingTime

AgentRmrks: Showings scheduled through ShowingTime or contact listing agent for showing instructions. Prefer 24 hour notice, not mandatory. Verify all measurements. Send offers to bobheyenrealty@gmail.com

Remarks: This charming older 2BR/1B sits on a huge corner lot in a nice, established neighborhood in the heart of Hondo. It is conveniently located to all amenities Hondo has to offer as well as the schools! All appliances will convey with the sale and the large dining area can easily be converted to an office or flex area. The large lot offers a blank canvas and endless possibilities for expansion! Investors are welcome as this would make a great rental opportunity!

Style: One Story Garage Parking: None/Not Applicable Additional/Other Parking: Unpaved Drive, Open Spaces

Ext: Cement Fiber Roof: Composition Pri BR: Ceiling Fan

Fndtn: Pier & Beam Wdw: All Remain Pri Bth:

Interior: One Living Area, Separate Dining Room, Breakfast Bar, Laundry Room

Inclusions: Ceiling Fans, Washer Connection, Dryer Connection, Built-In Oven, Stove/Range, Refrigerator, Dishwasher, Smoke Alarm, Gas Water

Heater, City Garbage service

Exterior Fea: Chain Link Fence, Storage Building/Shed, Mature Trees

Floor: Linoleum, Wood Frpl: Not Applicable Wat/Swr: City Ht Fuel: Natural Gas Air Cond: One Central **Heating: Central** Pool/SPA: None Misc: Investor Potential, As-Is

Lot Des: Corner, 1/4 - 1/2 Acre, Level Lot Impv: Street Paved, Curbs, Street Gutters, Streetlights, City

Street

Accessible/Adaptive: No **Senior Community:**

Green: Features - none / Certification - none / Energy Efficiency - none Other Structures:

Contingent Info: DOM/CDOM: 1/1 Sold Price:

Contract Date: Sale Trms: **Sell Points:** SQFT/Acre:

Closing Date: Sell Concess: No Price per SQFT: \$176.04

Sell Ofc: Selling Agent: Source SQFT Acre:

All measurements, taxes, age, financial & school data are approximate and provided by other sources. Buyer should independently verify same before relying thereon.

Copyright 2024 by SAN ANTONIO BOARD OF REALTORS



The Federal Fair Housing refers to Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968. This Act, in addition to the Texas Fair Housing Act, protects your right to rent an apartment, buy a home, obtain a mortgage, or purchase homeowners insurance free from discrimination based on Race, Color, National Origin, Religion, Sex, Familial Status or Disability.



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

1151 30th Street

Phone: 8304264333

Fax:

Patricia Ann Lutz

CONCERNING THE PR	OPE	RT	Y AT					Н	ond	lo, TX	78861			_
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.														
Seller _ is $$ is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? (approximate date) or $$ never occupied the Property														
Section 1. The Proper This notice does in											or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey			
Item	Υ	N	U	Г	Ite	m		Υ,	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	1				Na	tural	I Gas Lines	J	-		Pump: sump grinder			
Carbon Monoxide Det.	, ·	V		- ⊢			as Piping:	1			Rain Gutters	\Box	1	
Ceiling Fans	17	· ·					Iron Pipe	V		V	Range/Stove			_
Cooktop	17					ppe		1		V	Roof/Attic Vents	.7	\neg	
Dishwasher	\ \ /				-C	orrug	gated Stainless				Sauna			
Diamagal	V	1	_				ubing	-	/	V			~	_
Disposal	-	V	_	-		t Tu		-	V		Smoke Detector	V		_
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V			Intercom System		m System		V,		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			
Exhaust Fans					Mi	crow	vave				Spa		V	
Fences	/	1		ΙΓ	Οι	tdoc	or Grill		V		Trash Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equip.				l	Pa	tio/D	Decking		V		TV Antenna		V	
French Drain		V		1 [Plu	ımbi	ing System	V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	/		
Gas Fixtures	1			1 [Po	ol			V		Window Screens	V		
Liquid Propane Gas:		V		1 [Po	ol E	quipment		V		Public Sewer System	V		
-LP Community (Captive)		/			Ро	ol M	laint. Accessories							
-LP on Property	+	Ť	\vdash	1 1	Po	ol H	eater	1	1	\vdash		\Box		
		-		J L		0		_						
Item				Y	N	U			A	dditio	onal Information			
Central A/C				17		-	√ electric gas	nur	nber	of ur	nits:			
Evaporative Coolers				1			number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units					Š		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				\Box	1/		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				1			electric √gas	nur	nbei	of un	nits:			
Other Heat					<u></u>		if yes, describe:							
Oven ves, describe.														
Y					wood gas lo	gs	mo	ock	other:	_		_		
Carport attached not attached														
Garage V attached						atta								
Garage Door Openers					number of units:				number of remotes:					
Satellite Dish & Controls owned leased from:					_									
Security System					V		ownedlease	ed fro	om:			_		
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23			Initi	aled b	y: E	Buye	r: , 6	and S	Seller	P	72 Pa	ige	1 of 7	7

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Bob Heyen Realty, P.O. Box 156 Hondo TX 78861

Kyle Heyen

Concerning the Property at _						Hondo,	TX	78861			
Solar Panels		T		owr	ned	leased fro	m.				
Water Heater		1./	+	_	ctric \		her:		number of units: 1		
Water Softener		- V	1./	owi	-	leased fro			The state of the s		_
Other Leased Items(s)			19/	_	f yes, describe:						
Underground Lawn Sprinkle			1	_	automatic manual areas covered						
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil		+	1						n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	7)	
			101							')	
Water supply provided by: _\ Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type:	e 19 and a Ma over	78? √ attach T ing on	yes XR-190	no un 06 concer	known ning le	ead-based	pain	t hazaı		imat	te)
Are you (Seller) aware of defects, or are need of repa	ir? _v er) a	yes _ yes _ urrel aware	_ no If y	yes, desc <u>Un</u> <u>US</u>	ribe (a	ittach additi	ona S r	I sheet	not in working condition, that is if necessary): water who working order. y of the following? (Mark)	ell	
Item	Y	N	Item	1			Υ	N	Item	Υ	N
Basement	+	1	Floo					~	Sidewalks		1
Ceilings	+			ndation / S	Slab(s)	1		V.	Walls / Fences	\vdash	V
Doors	+			rior Walls	Jido(S			1	Windows	_	1
Driveways	+		_	ting Fixtur	293		_	1	Other Structural Components	\vdash	1
Electrical Systems	+-	7		nbing Sys			-		Other official and other other	\vdash	+
Exterior Walls	+		Roo		tomo			1			
Section 3. Are you (Sel and No (N) if you are not a	ller)	aware							(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	are
Condition				Y	N	Condition	n.			Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring				'	1./	Radon G				<u> </u>	1
Asbestos Components						Settling	203			_	
Diseased Trees: oak wil	lt.				~	Soil Mov	eme	ent		_	1
Endangered Species/Habit	-	Propo	rtv				-		ure or Pits	+-	_
Fault Lines	at of	rrope	Ly		V				age Tanks	+-	1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					V	Unplatte				+	1
					1	Unrecor				+	1
Improper Drainage	-i				1					+	V
Intermittent or Weather Springs					_				e Insulation	+-	-
Landfill					1				t Due to a Flood Event	+	17
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards				5		Westland		rope	erty	+-	-
Encroachments onto the P					~	Wood R		atio-	f tormiton or other	-	-
Improvements encroaching	on g	otners'	propert	ry		destroyi			of termites or other wood		1
Located in Historic District									t for termites or WDI	-	V
Historic Property Designati					1.		_		r WDI damage repaired	-	1
mistoric Property Designati	1011					rievious	s ter	mile o	i woi damage repaired	1	IL

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Previous Fires

Page 2 of 7

Patricia Ann Lutz

Previous Foundation Repairs

1151 30th Street Hondo, TX 78861

	3		1101100, 17, 10001	
Previous F	Roof Repairs		Termite or WDI damage needing repair	
Previous C	Other Structural Repairs		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	/
	Jse of Premises for Manufacture aphetamine			
If the ansv	ver to any of the items in Section 3 is yes	s, explain (a	ttach additional sheets if necessary):	
Section 4	gle blockable main drain may cause a suction Are you (Seller) aware of any ite which has not been previously of sheets if necessary):	m, equipm lisclosed i	ent, or system in or on the Property that is n this notice? yes \(\sqrt{n} \) no If yes, explain	in need n (attach
	Present flood insurance coverage.	N) if you a		
	Previous flooding due to a failure water from a reservoir.	or breach	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency re	elease of
- 1	Previous flooding due to a natural floo	d event.		
	Previous water penetration into a stru	cture on the	Property due to a natural flood.	
	Located wholly partly in a 10 AO, AH, VE, or AR).	00-year floo	dplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	A99, AE,
- -	Located wholly partly in a 500	-year floodp	olain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded	i)).
_ ✓,	Located wholly partly in a floo	dway.		
_ 🗸	Located wholly partly in a floo	d pool.		
_ 🗸	Located wholly partly in a reso	ervoir.		
If the ans	wer to any of the above is yes, explain (a	attach additi	onal sheets as necessary):	
*If Bu	yer is concerned about these matters	s, Buyer ma	y consult Information About Flood Hazards (TX)	R 1414).
For p	urposes of this notice:			
which	is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO,	AH, VE, or A	fied on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood ha AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of actude a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	
area,	year floodplain" means any area of land tha which is designated on the map as Zone X is considered to be a moderate risk of floodi	(shaded); ar	tified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flo nd (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of	ood hazard of flooding,
"Floor subje	d pool" means the area adjacent to a reservo ct to controlled inundation under the manage	ir that lies ab ment of the U	ove the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir Inited States Army Corps of Engineers.	and that is

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller

Page 3 of 7

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land

Section 6. provider, i	Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance ncluding the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes no If yes, explain (attach heets as necessary):
Even wh	in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. hen not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate d low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the e(s).
Administra	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business ation (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yes _v no If yes, explain (attach additional necessary):
	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) not aware.)
Y N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
_ \	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
_ ✓	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
(TVP 1406	2) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Ruyer: and Seller: DVI Page 4 of 7

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: ___

Page 4 of 7

Bob Heyen Realty, P.O. Box 156 Hondo TX 78861

Phone: 8384264333 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.hvolf.com Patricia Ann Lutz

Fax:

Concerning the Pro	operty at		51 30th Street ndo, TX 78861					
/	roperty is located in a	d in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system						
,	ortion of the Propert	y that is located in a g	roundwater conservation di	istrict or a subsidence				
If the answer to an	y of the items in Sectio	ter Conservation	dditional sheets if necessary)):				
persons who r	egularly provide ins	spections and who are	eceived any written inspeither licensed as inspettach copies and complete the	pectors or otherwise				
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages				
mspection bate	Туре	Name of mapedor		140. Or Fages				
Section 11. Have with any insuran Section 12. Have example, an ins	e you (Seller) ever ce provider? yes _, e you (Seller) ever surance claim or a s	filed a claim for damag no received proceeds for	Disabled Disabled Vet Unknown ge, other than flood dam r a claim for damage a legal proceeding) and n If yes, explain:	nage, to the Property to the Property (for				
or unknown, expla	ements of Chapter 7 ain. (Attach additional s	66 of the Health and Sheets if necessary):	tors installed in accorda afety Code?* √ unknown	noyes. If no				
installed in including pe	accordance with the required	irements of the building code in ower source requirements. If you	wo-family dwellings to have work in effect in the area in which the u do not know the building code r ding official for more information.	e dwelling is located, requirements in effect				
family who impairment seller to ins	will reside in the dwelling from a licensed physician; tall smoke detectors for the	is hearing-impaired; (2) the bu and (3) within 10 days after the e	g impaired if: (1) the buyer or a m uyer gives the seller written evid iffective date, the buyer makes a v is the locations for installation. Th nd of smoke detectors to install.	dence of the hearing written request for the				
(TXR-1406) 07-10-	23 Initialed	by: Buyer: ,	and Seller:PAL,	Page 5 of 7				

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller A.,

Bob Heyen Realty, P.O. Box 156 Heado TX 78861 Phone: 8304264333 Fax:

Kyle Heyen Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.hvolf.com

Concerning the Property at	Hondo, 1X 78861						
	are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any						
Signature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller Date						
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Patricia ann Lutz						
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:							
determine if registered sex offenders are located i	a database that the public may search, at no cost, to in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit oncerning past criminal activity in certain areas or						
feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of M Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63 construction certificate or dune protection permit m	seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 lexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the r construction adjacent to public beaches for more						
Commissioner of the Texas Department of In requirements to obtain or continue windstorm ar required for repairs or improvements to the Pro Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Commissioner of the Property of the Prop) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review <i>Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.						
compatible use zones or other operations. Informational available in the most recent Air Installation Compa	lation and may be affected by high noise or air installation ation relating to high noise and compatible use zones is atible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared the Internet website of the military installation and of the ation is located.						
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage items independently measured to verify any reported in	e, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those formation.						
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the	Property:						
Electric: City of Hondo	phone #:						
Sewer: Cefy of Hondo							
Water: City of Hondo	phone #:						
Cable:	phone #:						
Trash: Cety of Hondo	phone #:						
Natural Gas: <u>Centemoint</u>							
Phone Company:	phone #:						
Propane:	nhana Hi						
Internet:	phone #:						
	2						

Page 6 of 7

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller

Page 7 of 7



ADDENDUM REGARDING LEAD-BASED PAINT

For use in the lease of residential property built before 1978.

ADDENDUM TO RESIDENTIAL LEASE CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 1151 30th Street, Hondo, TX 78861

A.	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: Housing chips, and dust can pose health hazards children and pregnant women. Before reknown lead-based paint and/or lead-based federally approved pamphlet on lead poison	s if not manag nting pre-1978 ed paint hazar	ed properly. Lead exposure is housing, lessors (landlords) m ds in the dwelling. Lessees (t	especially harmful to young ust disclose the presence of				
 B. DISCLOSURE: (1) Presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards. (Check (a) or (b)). (a) Landlord knows of the following lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property: 								
	X (b) Landlord has no knowledge of lead	d-based paint a	ind/or lead-based paint hazards	in the Property.				
(2) Records and reports available to Landlord. (Check (a) or (b)). (a) Landlord has provided Tenant with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint as lead-based paint hazards in the Property which are listed here:								
	X (b) Landlord has no reports or recor	rds pertaining	o lead-based paint and/or lea	d-based paint hazards in the				
	TENANT'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: (1) Tenant has received copies of all infor (2) Tenant has received the pamphlet ent AGENTS' NOTICE TO LANDLORD AND (1) The brokers and agents to the lease of pamphlet on lead poisoning prevention	ACKNOWLED totify Landlord ton; (b) comple	our Family from Lead in Your Ho GEMENT: hat Landlord must: (a) provide of te this addendum; (c) disclose	Fenant with the EPA-approved any known lead-based paint				
	and/or lead-based paint hazard in the paint and/or lead-based paint hazards (2) The brokers and agents to the lease lare aware of his/her responsibility to e	in the Property have advised L	r; and (e) retain a copy of this a andlord of Landlord's obligation	ddendum for at least 3 years.				
E.	CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The their knowledge, that the information they	undersigned ha	ve reviewed the information ab	ove and certify, to the best of				
	ndlord tricia Ann Lutz	Date	Tenant	Date				
La	ndlord	Date	Tenant	Date				
Lis	ting Broker/Agent or Property Manager	Date	Tenant	Date				
Ot	her Broker/Agent	Date	Tenant	Date				

(TXR-2008) 10-14-03

Bob Heyen Realty, P.O. Box 156 Hondo TX 78861 Kyle Heyen

Phone: 8304264333

Page 1 of 1 Patricia Ann Lutz

Fax:



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

1607 Avenue K Hondo, Texas 78861 Telephone: 830.741.3162

Fax: 830.741.3540

The Medina County Groundwater Conservation District (GCD) is not a water provider or utility. The service it provides, is the registration or permitting or groundwater wells, and regulations related to those wells. The purpose is to provide of the GCDs taxing authority. The following is from WATER CODE, TITLE 4., CHAPTER 49., SUBCHAPTER M., Section 49.452.(d) https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/Docs/WA/htm/WA.49.htm

The real property, described below, that you are about to purchase is located in the Medina County Groundwater Conservation District. The district has taxing authority separate from any other taxing authority and may, subject to voter approval, issue an unlimited amount of bonds and levy an unlimited rate of tax in payment of such bonds. As of this date, the rate of taxes levied by the district on real property located in the district is \$0.007903 assessed valuation. If the district has not yet levied taxes, the most recent projected rate of tax, as of this date, is \$0.007903 on each \$100 of assessed valuation. The total amount of bonds, excluding refunding bonds and any bonds or any portion of bonds issued that are payable solely from revenues received or expected to be received under a contract with a governmental entity, approved by the voters and which have been or may, at this date, be issued is \$0.00 the aggregate initial principal amounts of all bonds issued for one or more of the specified facilities of the district and payable in whole or in part from property taxes is \$0.00

The district has the authority to adopt and impose a standby fee on property in the district that has water, sanitary sewer, or drainage facilities and services available but not connected and which does not have a house, building, or other improvement located thereon and does not substantially utilize the utility capacity available to the property. The district may exercise the authority without holding an election on the matter. As of this date, the most recent amount of the standby fee is \$0.00 . An unpaid standby fee is a personal obligation of the person that owned the property at the time of imposition and is secured by a lien on the property. Any person may request a certificate from the district stating the amount, if any, of unpaid standby fees on a tract of property in the district.

The purpose of this district is to provide water services within the district in whole or in part from property taxes. The legal description of the property you are acquiring is as follows:

Lot 4, Block 1, Southside Addition, 1151 30th Street, City of Hondo, Medina County, TX. (Date)

PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE DISTRICT AT ANY TIME. THE DISTRICT ROUTINELY ESTABLISHES TAX RATES DURING THE MONTHS OF SEPTEMBER THROUGH DECEMBER OF EACH YEAR, EFFECTIVE FOR THE YEAR IN WHICH THE TAX RATES ARE APPROVED BY THE DISTRICT. PURCHASER IS ADVISED TO CONTACT THE DISTRICT TO DETERMINE THE STATUS OF ANY CURRENT OR PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM.

The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice at or prior to execution of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property described in such notice or at closing of purchase of the real property.

Lot 4, Block 1, So	uthside Addition, 115	1 30th Street, City of Hono	do, Medina County, TX
(Date)			
Signature of Purch	naser		



Information About Brokerage Services

Texas law requires all real estate licensees to give the following information about brokerage services to prospective buyers, tenants, sellers and landlords.

TYPES OF REAL ESTATE LICENSE HOLDERS:

- A BROKER is responsible for all brokerage activities, including acts performed by sales agents sponsored by the broker.
- A SALES AGENT must be sponsored by a broker and works with clients on behalf of the broker.

A BROKER'S MINIMUM DUTIES REQUIRED BY LAW (A client is the person or party that the broker represents):

- Put the interests of the client above all others, including the broker's own interests;
- Inform the client of any material information about the property or transaction received by the broker;
- · Answer the client's questions and present any offer to or counter-offer from the client; and
- Treat all parties to a real estate transaction honestly and fairly.

A LICENSE HOLDER CAN REPRESENT A PARTY IN A REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION:

AS AGENT FOR OWNER (SELLER/LANDLORD): The broker becomes the property owner's agent through an agreement with the owner, usually in a written listing to sell or property management agreement. An owner's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the owner of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent or subagent by the buyer or buyer's agent.

AS AGENT FOR BUYER/TENANT: The broker becomes the buyer/tenant's agent by agreeing to represent the buyer, usually through a written representation agreement. A buyer's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the buyer of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent by the seller or seller's agent.

AS AGENT FOR BOTH - INTERMEDIARY: To act as an intermediary between the parties the broker must first obtain the written agreement of each party to the transaction. The written agreement must state who will pay the broker and, in conspicuous bold or underlined print, set forth the broker's obligations as an intermediary. A broker who acts as an intermediary:

- Must treat all parties to the transaction impartially and fairly;
- May, with the parties' written consent, appoint a different license holder associated with the broker to each party (owner and buyer) to communicate with, provide opinions and advice to, and carry out the instructions of each party to the transaction.
- Must not, unless specifically authorized in writing to do so by the party, disclose:
 - that the owner will accept a price less than the written asking price;
 - that the buyer/tenant will pay a price greater than the price submitted in a written offer; and
 - any confidential information or any other information that a party specifically instructs the broker in writing not to disclose, unless required to do so by law.

AS SUBAGENT: A license holder acts as a subagent when aiding a buyer in a transaction without an agreement to represent the buyer. A subagent can assist the buyer but does not represent the buyer and must place the interests of the owner first.

TO AVOID DISPUTES, ALL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN YOU AND A BROKER SHOULD BE IN WRITING AND CLEARLY ESTABLISH:

- The broker's duties and responsibilities to you, and your obligations under the representation agreement.
- Who will pay the broker for services provided to you, when payment will be made and how the payment will be calculated.

LICENSE HOLDER CONTACT INFORMATION: This notice is being provided for information purposes. It does not create an obligation for you to use the broker's services. Please acknowledge receipt of this notice below and retain a copy for your records.

Bob Heyen Realty	459073	bobheyenrealty@gmail.com	(830)426-4333
Licensed Broker /Broker Firm Name or Primary Assumed Business Name	License No.	Email	Phone
Kyle J. Heyen	459073	bobheyenrealty@gmail.com	(210)912-6007
Designated Broker of Firm	License No.	Email	Phone
Kyle J. Heyen	459073	bobheyenrealty@gmail.com	(210)912-6007
Licensed Supervisor of Sales Agent/ Associate	License No.	Email	Phone
Kimberly Heyen	791205	bobheyenrealty@gmail.com	(830)931-5032
Sales Agent/Associate's Name	Dn I License No.	Email	Phone
Bu	yer/Tenant/Seller/Landlord Initials	s Date	

Regulated by the Texas Real Estate Commission TXR-2501

Information available at www.trec.texas.gov

IABS 1-0 Date